## ORDINANCE NO. 141

A Bill For an ordinance accepting, approving and adopting the revising, codifying and printing of the Ordinances of the Town of Stayton, Oregon, by S. H. Heltzel as provided and directed in Ordinance No. 126, passed by the Council on the 10th day of July, 1916.

THE TOWN OF STAYTON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the revising, codifying and printing of the Ordinances of the Town of Stayton, Oregon, from Ordinance No. 1, to and including Ordinance No. 125, as provided for and directed in Ordinance No. 126, having been fully completed as required by said Ordinance No. 126, and submitted to the Council for their approval, and said work appearing to be in all respects as required, the same is hereby adopted and approved as the law of the Town of Stayton, Oregon, in all matters contained and included in such ordinances and shall have the same force and effect as the original ordinances and without further froof of their former passage.

Passed by the Council this 5th day of September, 1916.

Attest: MS Gries

Recorder.

Approved by the Mayor this \_\_\_\_ day of September, 1916.

MA Beauchamp